PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			ame	Execution Date					
Joachim Gerstel				05/16/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	joint analytical	joint analytical systems GmbH							
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Stra	Carl-Zeiss-Strausse 49							
City:	Moers	Moers							
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY							
Postal Code:	47445								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 13122		13122	959		6				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (801)566.0750									
Correspondence will b	oe sent via US I	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00				
Phone: 801-566-6633									
Email: anderson@tnw.com									
Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western, LLP									
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	8180 So. 700 East. Suite 350 P.O. Box 1219								
Address Line 4:	Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			02207-32165.PCT.US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert R. Mallinckrodt							
Total Attachments: 1 source=32165#page1.tif									

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/ We Joachim Gerstel citizen of the Federal Republic of	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain and useful improvem Transfer unit for analysis devices	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number $\frac{13}{122,959}$	4/6/2011
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on and
Whereas joint analytical systems GmbH of the Federal Republic o	Germany herein referred

to "assignee" whose mailing address is _______ Carl-Zeiss-Straße 49, 47445 Moers ______ desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar(s) (<u>\$ 1</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term of which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of M	<u>av</u> , 20 <u>M</u> at	Moers	
- ¹⁰	,		1/1-
State of)			(Signature)
County of)			
Before me personally appeared sat and acknowledged the foregoing it		act and deed this	
day of, 2	20		
Seal			(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 026446 FRAME: 0405

is

RECORDED: 06/15/2011